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1 Serchhip Buangpui 94 9 103 8.74 1 - 9 29 Serchhip Thenzawl East 918 39 957 4.08 1152 - 1190

2 Serchhip Bungtlang 245 87 332 26.20 10 - 96 30 Serchhip Thenzawl Kanan 217 6 223 2.69 1191 - 1196

3 Serchhip Chhiahtlang / Vanchhengte 727 95 822 11.56 97 - 191 31 Serchhip Thenzawl Vengthar 81 9 90 10.00 1197 - 1205

4 Serchhip Chhingchhip - Vengpui 415 38 453 8.39 192 - 229 32 Serchhip Thenzawl West 539 63 602 10.47 1206 - 1298

5 Serchhip Chhingchhip - Mualpui 296 12 308 3.90 230 - 241 33 Serchhip Thinglian 64 16 80 20.00 1269 - 1284

6 Serchhip Hmuntha 143 8 151 5.30 242 - 249 34 Serchhip Bawktlang 54 19 73 26.03 1285 - 1303

7 Serchhip Hmunzawl 95 11 106 10.38 250 - 260 35 Serchhip Chekawn 45 10 55 18.18 1304 - 1313

8 Serchhip Hriangtlang 99 15 114 13.16 261 - 275 36 Serchhip E.Lungdar 631 47 678 6.93 1314 - 1360

9 Serchhip Hualtu 121 84 205 40.98 276 - 359 37 Serchhip Khawlailung 505 32 537 5.96 1361 - 1392

10 Serchhip Keitum 381 53 434 12.21 360 - 412 38 Serchhip Leng 177 5 182 2.75 1393 - 1397

11 Serchhip Khawbel 112 16 128 12.50 413 - 428 39 Serchhip Lungchhuan 86 64 150 42.67 1398 - 1461

12 Serchhip Khumtung 207 51 258 19.77 429 - 479 40 Serchhip Lungkawlh 113 33 146 22.60 1462 - 1494

13 Serchhip Lungpho 160 17 177 9.60 480 - 496 41 Serchhip Mualcheng 271 15 286 5.24 1495 - 1509

14 Serchhip Neihloh 42 26 68 38.24 497 - 522 42 Serchhip N Vanlaiphai 813 121 934 12.96 1510 - 1630

15 Serchhip New Serchhip North 392 132 524 25.19 523 - 654 43 Serchhip Piler 77 13 90 14.44 1631 - 1643

16 Serchhip New Serchhip South 454 16 470 3.40 655 - 670 44 Serchhip Sailulak 59 37 96 38.54 1644 - 1680

17 Serchhip Ngentiang 108 15 123 12.20 671 - 685 45 Serchhip Sialsir 42 17 59 28.81 1681 - 1697

18 Serchhip Rullam 76 27 103 26.21 686 - 712 46 Serchhip Baktawng Tlangnuam 345 27 372 7.26 1698 - 1724

19 Serchhip Serchhip - I 375 27 402 6.72 713 - 739 47 Serchhip Baktawng Vengpui 300 31 331 9.37 1725 - 1755

20 Serchhip Serchhip - II 435 75 510 14.71 740 - 814 48 Serchhip Hmawngkawn 13 15 28 53.57 1756 - 1770

21 Serchhip Serchhip - III 179 68 247 27.53 815 - 882 TOTAL 12071 1770 13841 12.79

22 Serchhip Serchhip - IV 237 11 248 4.44 883 - 893

23 Serchhip Serchhip - V 174 47 221 21.27 894 - 940

24 Serchhip Serchhip - VI 189 41 230 17.83 941 - 981

25 Serchhip Serchhip - VII 372 80 452 17.70 982 - 1061

26 Serchhip Serchhip - VIII 371 67 438 15.30 1062 - 1128

27 Serchhip Sialhau 95 7 102 6.86 1129 - 1135

28 Serchhip Thentlang 127 16 143 11.19 1136 - 1151
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